
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2023/24 Place Isku Areena Date 10.09.2023 Start 13:00 (UTC) Attendance 2033 Gameday 4

Home (A) Lahti Pelicans

No. Name Pos. L SoG

45 OLKINUORA Jussi GK 1

70 PATRIKAINEN Jasper GK 2

2 BRYGGMAN Lars F 2 3

3 UTUNEN Toni A D 3 5

9 BAREŠ Adam F 4 1

10 PUUTIO Kasper D 1 3

12 HÄMÄLÄINEN Sakke A F 1 2

16 HORKÝ Luboš F 1 0

18 ROINE Miika C F 1 2

20 HIRVONEN Konsta F 3 0

23 KIISKINEN Jesse F 3 1

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko D 2 1

44 KÄYHKÖ Onni D 4 0

47 JORDAN Michal D 1 2

50 SALMINEN Saku D 4 0

55 RIIHINEN Petteri D 3 0

62 ENLUND Jonas F 4 1

71 TUKIAINEN Leevi F 2 1

72 CARLSSON Patrik F 2 5

82 KRÁL Filip D 2 2

91 VILEN Elias TS F 3 1

92 VIRTANEN Niklas F 4 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 59:46 71 5/5 3 71 10 23 20 12 55 43 40 16 96

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

17:59 2 2 ROUGH 17:59 19:59  

29:22 62 2 INTRF 29:22 31:22  

29:48 18 2 TRIP 29:48 31:48  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Toni Pasuri 10.09.2023 11:19:48 Head Coach: Tommi Niemelä Assistant Coach: Juhamatti Yli-Junnila

Visitor (B) Oceláři Třinec

No. Name Pos. L SoG

1 ŠVANČARA Patrik GK 1

2 MAZANEC Marek GK 2

4 SMITH Adam D 1 2

5 JEŘÁBEK Jakub D 2 1

16 POLÁŠEK Adam D 3 1

18 HAAS Oskar F 3 0

20 VRÁNA Petr C F 1 0

21 WALEGA Kamil F 4 1

22 DRAVECKÝ Vladimír A F 4 2

27 RŮŽIČKA Martin A F 1 1

28 PÁNIK Richard F 1 0

40 ROMAN Miloš F 3 1

43 KUROVSKÝ Daniel F 4 1

48 ČACHO Viliam F 4 0

55 ADÁMEK Marian D 1 3

56 DAŃO Marko F 2 2

79 HUDÁČEK Libor TS F 2 2

84 KUNDRÁTEK Tomáš D 2 3

94 NESTRAŠIL Andrej F 2 1

96 VOŽENÍLEK Daniel F 3 2

97 HAVRÁNEK Štěpán D 3 0

     

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 22:27 96 4/5 84 55 40 96 18 10 12 23 16

2 28:14 56 79 94 5/5 94 16 79 55 56 72 71 82 2 28

3 36:18 21 5/5 48 4 22 97 21 62 50 44 92 9

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

03:15 T 2 DELAY 03:15 05:15 (20)

14:32 20 2 HO-ST 14:32 16:32  

16:09 28 2 INTRF 16:09 18:09  

17:59 5 5 CROSS 17:59 22:59 (18)

17:59 5 20 CROSS 22:59 60:00  

40:37 28 2 TRIP 40:37 42:37  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Kames Jaroslav 10.09.2023 15:09:45 Head Coach: Moták Zdeněk Assistant Coach: Országh Vladimír

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 0:0 8:3 2:31 0:0 0:0

2 0:3 8:12 4:0 0:0 0:1

3 1:0 14:8 0:2 0:0 0:0

TOTAL 1:3 30:23 6:33 0:0 0:1

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

3    8    

9    8    

8    13    

20    29    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

45 55:55 3 1 60:00 1

      

      

Local start time: 13:00 Local end time: 18:22

Timeout A: 55:55 Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 45 1

60:00 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee 1: Kristian Vikman (FIN) Referee 2: Anssi Salonen (FIN) Goal Judge: Doctor: Petri Villa

Scorekeeper: Minna Tuhkanen Linesmen: Luka Mäkinen (FIN), Niko
Nurmio (FIN)

Supervisor: Masi Puolakka Timekeeper: Jesse Vepsäläinen

Sign. Team A: Janne Laukkanen 10.09.2023
17:28:54

Sign. Team B:  Sign. Referee 1:  Sign. Referee 2: Anssi Salonen 10.09.2023
19:40:45

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Lineups
Gameday

4

Series

 

Home

Lahti Pelicans

Visitor

Oceláři Třinec

Date

10.09.2023

Time (UTC)

13:00

Place

Isku Areena

Lahti Pelicans

LW 18   ROINE Miika C     12   HÄMÄLÄINEN Sakke A     16   HORKÝ Luboš    RW

1 LD 47   JORDAN Michal    10   PUUTIO Kasper    RD

2   BRYGGMAN Lars    72   CARLSSON Patrik    71   TUKIAINEN Leevi    

2 82   KRÁL Filip    28   NIEMELÄ Mikko    

20   HIRVONEN Konsta    91   VILEN Elias   TS   23   KIISKINEN Jesse    

3 3   UTUNEN Toni A     55   RIIHINEN Petteri    

92   VIRTANEN Niklas    62   ENLUND Jonas    9   BAREŠ Adam    

4 50   SALMINEN Saku    44   KÄYHKÖ Onni    

GK1 45   OLKINUORA Jussi    70   PATRIKAINEN Jasper    GK2

Head Coach: Tommi Niemelä
 

Oceláři Třinec

LW 27   RŮŽIČKA Martin A     20   VRÁNA Petr C     28   PÁNIK Richard    RW

1 LD 55   ADÁMEK Marian    4   SMITH Adam    RD

56   DAŃO Marko    79   HUDÁČEK Libor   TS   94   NESTRAŠIL Andrej    

2 84   KUNDRÁTEK Tomáš    5   JEŘÁBEK Jakub    

96   VOŽENÍLEK Daniel    40   ROMAN Miloš    18   HAAS Oskar    

3 16   POLÁŠEK Adam    97   HAVRÁNEK Štěpán    

43   KUROVSKÝ Daniel    48   ČACHO Viliam    22   DRAVECKÝ Vladimír A     

4        21   WALEGA Kamil    

GK1 1   ŠVANČARA Patrik    2   MAZANEC Marek    GK2

Head Coach: Moták Zdeněk
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Kristian Vikman (FIN) Anssi Salonen (FIN) Luka Mäkinen (FIN) Niko Nurmio (FIN)

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Team Game Rosters
Gameday

4

Series

 

Home

Lahti Pelicans

Visitor

Oceláři Třinec

Date

10.09.2023

Time

13:00

Place

Isku Areena

Lahti Pelicans Oceláři Třinec

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 45 OLKINUORA Jussi 04.11.1990 X

GK 70 PATRIKAINEN Jasper 01.07.2000

F 2 BRYGGMAN Lars 09.01.1993

D 3 UTUNEN Toni A 27.04.2000 X

F 9 BAREŠ Adam 21.03.2004

D 10 PUUTIO Kasper 03.06.2002

F 12 HÄMÄLÄINEN Sakke A 02.12.1998 X

F 16 HORKÝ Luboš 14.11.1997 X

F 18 ROINE Miika C 08.12.1991 X

F 20 HIRVONEN Konsta 01.11.2000

F 23 KIISKINEN Jesse 23.08.2005

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

D 44 KÄYHKÖ Onni 03.06.2002

D 47 JORDAN Michal 17.07.1990

D 50 SALMINEN Saku 13.11.1999

D 55 RIIHINEN Petteri 14.07.2001 X

F 62 ENLUND Jonas 03.11.1987

F 71 TUKIAINEN Leevi 20.01.2000

F 72 CARLSSON Patrik 03.11.1987

D 82 KRÁL Filip 20.10.1999

F 91 VILEN Elias TS 01.01.2001

F 92 VIRTANEN Niklas 23.09.1999

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 1 ŠVANČARA Patrik 25.05.2002 X

GK 2 MAZANEC Marek 18.07.1991

D 4 SMITH Adam 06.11.1996 X

D 5 JEŘÁBEK Jakub 12.05.1991

D 16 POLÁŠEK Adam 12.07.1991

F 18 HAAS Oskar 21.07.2003

F 20 VRÁNA Petr C 29.03.1985 X

F 21 WALEGA Kamil 21.07.2000

F 22 DRAVECKÝ Vladimír A 03.06.1985

F 27 RŮŽIČKA Martin A 15.12.1985 X

F 28 PÁNIK Richard 07.02.1991 X

F 40 ROMAN Miloš 06.11.1999

F 43 KUROVSKÝ Daniel 04.03.1998

F 48 ČACHO Viliam 14.10.1998

D 55 ADÁMEK Marian 02.10.1997 X

F 56 DAŃO Marko 30.11.1994

F 79 HUDÁČEK Libor TS 07.09.1990

D 84 KUNDRÁTEK Tomáš 26.12.1989

F 94 NESTRAŠIL Andrej 22.02.1991

F 96 VOŽENÍLEK Daniel 10.02.1996

D 97 HAVRÁNEK Štěpán 15.07.1997

    

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Team Roster
Gameday

4

Series

 

Home

Lahti Pelicans

Visitor

Oceláři Třinec

Date

10.09.2023

Time

13:00

Place

Isku Areena

Lahti Pelicans

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

F 2 BRYGGMAN Lars  09.01.1993 25 9 7 16 14:13

D 3 UTUNEN Toni A   27.04.2000 20 0 5 5 11:48

F 9 BAREŠ Adam  21.03.2004 2 0 0 0 05:12

D 10 PUUTIO Kasper  03.06.2002 4 1 2 3 17:50

F 12 HÄMÄLÄINEN Sakke A   02.12.1998 5 1 2 3 16:42

F 16 HORKÝ Luboš  14.11.1997 4 0 0 0 16:11

F 18 ROINE Miika C   08.12.1991 4 0 0 0 18:20

F 19 LASCH Ryan   TS 22.01.1987 86 43 95 138 18:05

F 20 HIRVONEN Konsta  01.11.2000 4 1 1 2 12:25

F 22 KILLINEN Lenni  15.06.2000

F 23 KIISKINEN Jesse  23.08.2005 3 0 0 0 12:07

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko  09.10.1990 41 1 3 4 16:08

D 37 PERSSON Viktor  07.11.2001

GK 41 NIKKILÄ Niklas  29.03.2005 0 0 0

D 44 KÄYHKÖ Onni  03.06.2002 4 0 0 0 11:10

GK 45 OLKINUORA Jussi  04.11.1990 12 2.15 92.66

D 47 JORDAN Michal  17.07.1990 4 0 0 0 16:50

D 50 SALMINEN Saku  13.11.1999 12 0 1 1 07:38

D 55 RIIHINEN Petteri  14.07.2001 4 1 0 1 14:30

F 62 ENLUND Jonas  03.11.1987 4 0 1 1 13:44

F 67 HAATANEN Aleks  16.11.2000 2 0 0 0 10:49

GK 70 PATRIKAINEN Jasper  01.07.2000 2 1.5 94.64

F 71 TUKIAINEN Leevi  20.01.2000 4 1 0 1 10:46

F 72 CARLSSON Patrik  03.11.1987 75 26 28 54 16:52

F 77 KILJUNEN Oliver  09.02.1998

D 82 KRÁL Filip  20.10.1999 2 0 1 1 19:55

F 91 VILEN Elias  01.01.2001 4 1 3 4 17:36

F 92 VIRTANEN Niklas  23.09.1999 4 0 0 0 07:29

F 97 JÄMSEN Aatu  22.07.2002 3 2 3 5 14:24

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Team Roster
Gameday

4

Series

 

Home

Lahti Pelicans

Visitor

Oceláři Třinec

Date

10.09.2023

Time

13:00

Place

Isku Areena

Oceláři Třinec

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

GK 1 ŠVANČARA Patrik  25.05.2002 1 1 96.67

GK 2 MAZANEC Marek  18.07.1991 20 2.42 90.84

D 4 SMITH Adam  06.11.1996 4 0 0 0 20:20

D 5 JEŘÁBEK Jakub  12.05.1991 10 1 2 3 19:48

F 12 DOKTOR Jakub  18.06.1997 1 0 0 0 11:53

D 16 POLÁŠEK Adam  12.07.1991 25 3 4 7 19:07

F 17 SIKORA Petr  02.01.2006

F 18 HAAS Oskar  21.07.2003 5 0 1 1 04:43

F 19 HREHORČÁK Patrik  18.03.1999 20 2 3 5 12:25

F 20 VRÁNA Petr C   29.03.1985 29 8 11 19 18:00

F 21 WALEGA Kamil  21.07.2000 3 1 0 1 07:25

F 22 DRAVECKÝ Vladimír A   03.06.1985 34 3 7 10 13:55

F 24 CEDZO Adam  23.02.2005

F 26 MACHÁČEK Štěpán  05.12.2002

F 27 RŮŽIČKA Martin A   15.12.1985 24 8 6 14 18:12

F 28 PÁNIK Richard  07.02.1991 4 3 1 4 17:15

F 40 ROMAN Miloš  06.11.1999 14 2 5 7 16:29

F 43 KUROVSKÝ Daniel  04.03.1998 14 1 1 2 12:54

F 46 RAMIK Michal  07.03.2003 4 1 0 1 11:10

F 48 ČACHO Viliam  14.10.1998 4 0 1 1 11:33

D 52 MARINČIN Martin  18.02.1992 7 0 2 2 22:23

D 55 ADÁMEK Marian  02.10.1997 32 1 4 5 14:26

F 56 DAŃO Marko  30.11.1994 11 5 2 7 17:06

D 67 HAMAN Filip  20.05.1998 10 1 0 1 05:29

D 75 NEDOMLEL Richard  01.07.1993 31 2 1 3 16:36

F 79 HUDÁČEK Libor   TS 07.09.1990 16 10 8 18 16:19

D 84 KUNDRÁTEK Tomáš  26.12.1989 13 3 6 9 20:17

GK 90 MOKRÝ Vojtěch  22.06.2001 0 0 0

F 94 NESTRAŠIL Andrej  22.02.1991 9 2 5 7 18:45

F 96 VOŽENÍLEK Daniel  10.02.1996 12 3 2 5 16:54

D 97 HAVRÁNEK Štěpán  15.07.1997 8 0 0 0 04:01

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

4

Series

 

Home

Lahti Pelicans

Visitor

Oceláři Třinec

Date

10.09.2023

Time

13:00

Place

Isku Areena

Lahti Pelicans Oceláři Třinec

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

45 OLKINUORA Jussi    

70 PATRIKAINEN Jasper    

2 BRYGGMAN Lars 0 0 0 3

3 UTUNEN Toni 0 0 0 5

9 BAREŠ Adam 0 0 0 1

10 PUUTIO Kasper 0 0 0 3

12 HÄMÄLÄINEN Sakke 11 15 42 2

16 HORKÝ Luboš 0 0 0 0

18 ROINE Miika 0 0 0 2

20 HIRVONEN Konsta 1 1 50 0

23 KIISKINEN Jesse 0 0 0 1

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 0 0 0 1

44 KÄYHKÖ Onni 0 0 0 0

47 JORDAN Michal 0 0 0 2

50 SALMINEN Saku 0 0 0 0

55 RIIHINEN Petteri 0 0 0 0

62 ENLUND Jonas 1 5 16 1

71 TUKIAINEN Leevi 0 0 0 1

72 CARLSSON Patrik 6 3 66 5

82 KRÁL Filip 0 0 0 2

91 VILEN Elias 11 8 57 1

92 VIRTANEN Niklas 0 0 0 0

      

 TOTAL 30 32 48 30

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

1 ŠVANČARA Patrik    

2 MAZANEC Marek    

4 SMITH Adam 0 0 0 2

5 JEŘÁBEK Jakub 0 0 0 1

16 POLÁŠEK Adam 0 0 0 1

18 HAAS Oskar 0 0 0 0

20 VRÁNA Petr 11 7 61 0

21 WALEGA Kamil 0 1 0 1

22 DRAVECKÝ Vladimír 0 0 0 2

27 RŮŽIČKA Martin 0 0 0 1

28 PÁNIK Richard 0 0 0 0

40 ROMAN Miloš 2 4 33 1

43 KUROVSKÝ Daniel 2 0 100 1

48 ČACHO Viliam 2 2 50 0

55 ADÁMEK Marian 0 0 0 3

56 DAŃO Marko 0 0 0 2

79 HUDÁČEK Libor 3 6 33 2

84 KUNDRÁTEK Tomáš 0 0 0 3

94 NESTRAŠIL Andrej 12 9 57 1

96 VOŽENÍLEK Daniel 0 1 0 2

97 HAVRÁNEK Štěpán 0 0 0 0

      

      

 TOTAL 32 30 51 23

printed: 21:27:16 10.09.2023



Isku Areena

10.09.2023
START 13:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 4

Report created 21:27:22 10.09.2023

GAME SUMMARY

Lahti Pelicans – Oceláři Třinec 1 - 3 (0 - 0, 0 - 3, 1 - 0)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
2033 Kristian Vikman (FIN), Anssi Salonen (FIN) Luka Mäkinen (FIN), Niko Nurmio (FIN)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 0:0 3:8 8:3 2:31 05:35 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
2 0:3 9:8 8:12 4:0 02:59 : 02:24 0:0 0:2
3 1:0 8:13 14:8 0:2 02:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0

Total 1:3 20:29 30:23 6:33 10:33 : 02:24 0:0 0:2

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 PEL 45 Jussi O lk inuora Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 TRI 1 Patrik Švančara Goalkeeper in
Penalty 3:15 5:15 TRI 2 m in. Delay of game (served by 20 Petr Vrána)
Penalty 14:32 16:32 TRI 2 m in. 20 Petr Vrána Holding the stick
Penalty 16:09 18:09 TRI 2 m in. 28 Richard Pánik Interference
Penalty 17:59 22:59 TRI 5 m in. 5 Jakub Jeřábek Cross-checking (served by 18 Oskar Haas)
Penalty 17:59 60:00 TRI 20 m in. 5 Jakub Jeřábek Cross-checking
Penalty 17:59 19:59 PEL 2 m in. 2 Lars Bryggman Roughing

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 22:27 0:1 TRI SH1 96 Daniel Voženílek 1
Goal 28:14 0:2 TRI EQ 56 Marko Dańo 3 79 Libor Hudáček, 94 Andrej Nestrašil
Penalty 29:22 31:22 PEL 2 m in. 62 Jonas Enlund Interference
Penalty 29:48 31:48 PEL 2 m in. 18 Miika Roine Tripping
Goal 36:18 0:3 TRI EQ 21 Kamil Walega 1

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 40:37 42:37 TRI 2 m in. 28 Richard Pánik Tripping
GK 55:55 PEL Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:46 1:3 PEL EQ-EA 71 Leevi Tukiainen 1

Goalie Summary

PEL - Lahti Pelicans
No Name SOG SVS MIP
45 Jussi O lk inuora 23 20 55:55
70 Jasper Patrikainen 0 0 0:00

TRI - Oceláři Třinec
No Name SOG SVS MIP

1 Patrik Švančara 30 29 60:00
2 Marek Mazanec 0 0 0:00

Isku Areena

10.09.2023
START 13:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 4

Player Statistics
Team: PEL (black)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 1 0 1 6 30 32 -2 48.4 8 8 14 0 30 -9 10
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